EQU1PIViEl\TT CO]f&'PORP~TI01\T
I iVIAYNARD, t\~ASSACHUSETTS
I1ENGINEIERING SPIECifiCA i~ON
i TiTLE TU16 Tape Transport Specification
'.
REVISIONS
I· REV DESCRIPTION CHG NO
I .

protect ring insures protection of permanent
Iiles.
TU16 Model Designation
Controi Unit l15V, 50/60 Hz 23QV.~50/60 -Hz
9-track Transport TU16-AA TUI6-AB
7-track Transport TU16-BA TU16-BB
SIZE CODE NUMBER REV
A
DEC FORM NO DEC 16-(381)-1022-N370
ORA 108
SHEET --.;1_' _ OF
I
I
CONTU\jUATION SHEET
TITLE TU16 Tape Transport Specification
2.0 Controls
2.1 Off-line Controls
2.1.1
2.1.2
2.1.3
2.1.4
2.1.5
2.1.6
PWR ON/PWR OFF - Ih PWR ON position, line
voltage is applied to the power transformer.
The switch is ineffective when the unit is
on-line.
LOAD/BR REL - This switch is ineffective when
unit is on-line.
2.l.~.1
2.1.2.2
2.1.2.3
Center position - vacuum motor is
off, brakes are full-on.
LOAD position - enables vacuum motorj
initiates tape being drawn into the
buffer columns.
BR REL position - vacuum motor is
disables; br~kes are off.
ON LINE/OFF LINE - Enables remote (controller)
or local (control panel) operation.
FWD/REW/REV - Selects but does not initiate tape
motion when transport is off-line.
START/STOP -
2.1.5.1
2.1.5.2
START position - Initiates tape motion
selected by FWD/REW/REV when transport
is off-line.
STOP position - Causes any tape motion
to cease when off-line.
I
UNIT SLECT PLUG - Selects the transport's on-line
address. The presence of this plug is necessary
for on-line operation.
2.2· Indicators
2.2.1
DEC FORM NO DEC 16-(381)-1022-N370
DRA 108
PWR - Indicates line voltage has been applied
to the power transformer.
SIZE CODE NUMBER
A
REV
SHEET ..!~ ... OF __
t1 [EJ\~G~NrEER~NG SP~C~fMCA l~~ON CONTINUATION SHEET
~:--------------------------------------------------------------------------------i I TITLE TU16 Tape Transport Specification